
2012 Maplewood Invitational High School 

Boys 

MAPLEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 

Aug. 30, 2012 

79 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                40    3    7    8    9   13   24   33  17:24.4  0:51.5 

  2 McDonald                 44    1    2    6   17   18   19   27  17:18.7  2:11.6 

  3 Berkshire                81    4   15   16   20   26   29   30  18:09.5  1:48.4 

  4 Lakeview                 84    5   10   12   22   35   43   44  18:03.7  2:08.1 

  5 Trinity                 154   11   21   25   48   49   57   62  19:05.5  2:28.8 

  6 Jefferson               159   14   31   34   39   41   55   58  19:08.0  1:56.2 

  7 Pymatuning Valley       192   23   36   38   45   50   51   52  19:36.4  1:38.1 

  8 Girard                  250   28   47   56   59   60   68   69  20:28.3  2:24.1 

  9 Jackson Milton          283   37   40   63   70   73   77       22:18.8  7:00.7 

 10 James A. Garfield       285   46   53   54   65   67            21:09.4  2:30.5 

 11 LaBrae                  314   32   61   71   74   76            24:26.1  9:43.0 

 12 Ravenna                 319   42   64   66   72   75            23:39.7  8:50.1 

 

Incomplete Teams: Badger, Bristol, Conneaut, Lakview 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Maplewood 

    3  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:54.3    5:27 

    7  Derek Morrison, 10         17:22.3    5:36 

    8  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:22.7    5:36 

    9  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:37.0    5:41 

   13  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:45.7    5:44 

   24  Scott Rupe, 11             18:42.4    6:02 

   33  Jared Swogger, 9           19:08.5    6:10 

Total Time = 1:27:01.8     Total Places = 40 

 

2. McDonald 

    1  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:13.5    5:14 

    2  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:17.8    5:15 

    6  Allan Coviello, 11         17:20.7    5:36 

   17  Zach Hawout, 10            18:16.3    5:54 

   18  Patrick McCarthy, 12       18:25.1    5:56 

   19  David Natoli, 10           18:29.1    5:58 

   27  Zack Fedyski, 9            18:58.2    6:07 

Total Time = 1:26:33.3     Total Places = 44 

 

3. Berkshire 



    4  Nate Dornback, 12          17:05.2    5:31 

   15  Tim Hlad, 10               18:04.3    5:50 

   16  Iain Laymon, 12            18:12.1    5:52 

   20  Adam Thompson, 10          18:32.5    5:59 

   26  Austin Ambrose, 12         18:53.6    6:06 

   29  Nick Millet, 11            19:02.7    6:09 

   30  Ronnie Simpson, 11         19:03.5    6:09 

Total Time = 1:30:47.5     Total Places = 81 

 

4. Lakeview 

    5  Eric Harris, 12            17:05.8    5:31 

   10  Chris Edie, 11             17:40.3    5:42 

   12  Adam Bogard, 11            17:44.3    5:43 

   22  Aaron Lamer, 11            18:34.2    5:59 

   35  Nate Butler, 10            19:13.9    6:12 

   43  Jake Tomko, 10             19:56.3    6:26 

   44  Alex Vine, 11              19:59.2    6:27 

Total Time = 1:30:18.2     Total Places = 84 

 

5. Trinity 

   11  James Nedrich, 11          17:42.5    5:43 

   21  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:33.1    5:59 

   25  Matt Detzel, 11            18:51.9    6:05 

   48  Dan Sheppard, 10           20:08.6    6:30 

   49  Mike Olegario, 12          20:11.3    6:31 

   57  John Gudz, 9               20:44.8    6:42 

   62  Chris Hicks, 12            21:27.9    6:55 

Total Time = 1:35:27.2     Total Places = 154 

 

6. Jefferson 

   14  Matt Kantor, 10            17:51.5    5:46 

   31  Brandon Scribben, 10       19:04.4    6:09 

   34  Steven Houser, 11          19:13.3    6:12 

   39  Andrew Picard, 12          19:43.2    6:22 

   41  Nick Hiltz, 12             19:47.7    6:23 

   55  Jonathon Simon, 12         20:37.4    6:39 

   58  Paul Bogden, 9             21:03.5    6:48 

Total Time = 1:35:40.0     Total Places = 159 

 

7. Pymatuning Valley 

   23  Chet Mientkiewicz, 11      18:41.2    6:02 

   36  Corry Mientkiewicz, 10     19:16.7    6:13 

   38  Rory Gallatin, 11          19:41.6    6:21 

   45  Drew Wonderling, 12        20:03.5    6:28 

   50  Kurtis Kovalek, 10         20:19.3    6:33 

   51  Aaron Cross, 10            20:20.1    6:34 

   52  Jackson Bogardus, 10       20:20.2    6:34 

Total Time = 1:38:02.0     Total Places = 192 

 

8. Girard 

   28  Kade Swartz, 12            19:00.2    6:08 

   47  Brogan Kinneally, 11       20:07.5    6:30 

   56  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     20:38.6    6:40 

   59  Justin Miller, 12          21:10.7    6:50 

   60  Sam Horne, 12              21:24.3    6:54 

   68  Dean Clingerman, 11        23:35.0    7:36 

   69  Owen Scerba, 11            23:39.1    7:38 

Total Time = 1:42:21.1     Total Places = 250 

 

9. Jackson Milton 

   37  Caleb Spalding, 10         19:33.3    6:18 

   40  Devin Seka, 10             19:44.5    6:22 

   63  Mitchell Tikkanen, 10      21:30.1    6:56 



   70  Jacob Lattimer, 10         24:12.4    7:48 

   73  Josh Westhead, 9           26:33.9    8:34 

   77  Chris Bailey, 10           33:28.4   10:48 

Total Time = 1:51:34.1     Total Places = 283 

 

10. James A. Garfield 

   46  Andre Perault, 12          20:04.2    6:28 

   53  Scott Stanley, 9           20:24.9    6:35 

   54  Andy Lininger, 11          20:26.3    6:36 

   65  Sam Buganski, 11           22:17.0    7:11 

   67  Calvin Kohler, 9           22:34.6    7:17 

Total Time = 1:45:46.9     Total Places = 285 

 

11. LaBrae 

   32  Caleb Johnson, 12          19:07.4    6:10 

   61  Patrick Fritz, 11          21:26.7    6:55 

   71  Gunnar Estes, 10           25:17.9    8:10 

   74  Jaacob Bailey, 10          27:28.0    8:52 

   76  Zack Hayes, 12             28:50.4    9:18 

Total Time = 2:02:10.2     Total Places = 314 

 

12. Ravenna 

   42  Noah Chrin, 12             19:54.8    6:25 

   64  Aaron Cline, 9             21:50.4    7:03 

   66  Mitch Lohr, 11             22:18.1    7:12 

   72  Ethan Ritenour, 9          25:30.5    8:14 

   75  Thomas Haden, 11           28:44.8    9:16 

Total Time = 1:58:18.6     Total Places = 319 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Patrick Kunkel, 12         16:13.5    5:14  McDonald              

    2  Bobby Johnson, 11          16:17.8    5:15  McDonald              

    3  Wyatt Hartman, 12          16:54.3    5:27  Maplewood             

    4  Nate Dornback, 12          17:05.2    5:31  Berkshire             

    5  Eric Harris, 12            17:05.8    5:31  Lakeview              

    6  Allan Coviello, 11         17:20.7    5:36  McDonald              

    7  Derek Morrison, 10         17:22.3    5:36  Maplewood             

    8  Mike Dahmen, 12            17:22.7    5:36  Maplewood             

    9  Solomon Yoder, 11          17:37.0    5:41  Maplewood             

   10  Chris Edie, 11             17:40.3    5:42  Lakeview              

   11  James Nedrich, 11          17:42.5    5:43  Trinity               

   12  Adam Bogard, 11            17:44.3    5:43  Lakeview              



   13  Tristan Dahmen, 9          17:45.7    5:44  Maplewood             

   14  Matt Kantor, 10            17:51.5    5:46  Jefferson             

   15  Tim Hlad, 10               18:04.3    5:50  Berkshire             

   16  Iain Laymon, 12            18:12.1    5:52  Berkshire             

   17  Zach Hawout, 10            18:16.3    5:54  McDonald              

   18  Patrick McCarthy, 12       18:25.1    5:56  McDonald              

   19  David Natoli, 10           18:29.1    5:58  McDonald              

   20  Owen Reeher, 9             18:29.4    5:58  Badger                

   21  Adam Thompson, 10          18:32.5    5:59  Berkshire             

   22  Erik Raulinaitis, 12       18:33.1    5:59  Trinity               

   23  Aaron Lamer, 11            18:34.2    5:59  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   24  Chet Mientkiewicz, 11      18:41.2    6:02  Pymatuning Valley     

   25  Scott Rupe, 11             18:42.4    6:02  Maplewood             

   26  Matt Detzel, 11            18:51.9    6:05  Trinity               

   27  Austin Ambrose, 12         18:53.6    6:06  Berkshire             

   28  Zack Fedyski, 9            18:58.2    6:07  McDonald              

   29  Kade Swartz, 12            19:00.2    6:08  Girard                

   30  Nick Millet, 11            19:02.7    6:09  Berkshire             

   31  Ronnie Simpson, 11         19:03.5    6:09  Berkshire             

   32  Brandon Scribben, 10       19:04.4    6:09  Jefferson             

   33  Caleb Johnson, 12          19:07.4    6:10  LaBrae                

   34  Jared Swogger, 9           19:08.5    6:10  Maplewood             

   35  Steven Houser, 11          19:13.3    6:12  Jefferson             

   36  Cody Reeher, 9             19:13.5    6:12  Badger                

   37  Nate Butler, 10            19:13.9    6:12  Lakeview              

   38  Marco Mediati, 9           19:16.4    6:13  McDonald              

   39  Corry Mientkiewicz, 10     19:16.7    6:13  Pymatuning Valley     

   40  Caleb Spalding, 10         19:33.3    6:18  Jackson Milton        

   41  Rory Gallatin, 11          19:41.6    6:21  Pymatuning Valley     

   42  Andrew Picard, 12          19:43.2    6:22  Jefferson             

   43  Devin Seka, 10             19:44.5    6:22  Jackson Milton        

   44  Nathan Keeney, 9           19:45.7    6:22  Maplewood             

   45  Nick Hiltz, 12             19:47.7    6:23  Jefferson             

   46  Justin Barzak, 12          19:48.4    6:23  Maplewood             

   47  Nathan Schultz, 9          19:52.7    6:25  Berkshire             

   48  Noah Chrin, 12             19:54.8    6:25  Ravenna               

   49  Paul Kellar, 9             19:55.2    6:26  Maplewood             

   50  Jake Tomko, 10             19:56.3    6:26  Lakeview              

   51  Charlie Woodrum, 10        19:56.4    6:26  Maplewood             

   52  Bryce Street, 10           19:57.5    6:26  McDonald              

   53  Amen Gerics, 12            19:58.4    6:27  Conneaut              

   54  Alex Vine, 11              19:59.2    6:27  Lakeview              

   55  Jerry Runyan, 12           20:02.4    6:28  Lakeview              

   56  Drew Wonderling, 12        20:03.5    6:28  Pymatuning Valley     

   57  Andre Perault, 12          20:04.2    6:28  James A. Garfield     



   58  Daniel Loomis, 9           20:06.1    6:29  McDonald              

   59  Brogan Kinneally, 11       20:07.5    6:30  Girard                

   60  Austin Ward, 12            20:08.5    6:30  Badger                

   61  Dan Sheppard, 10           20:08.6    6:30  Trinity               

   62  Mike Olegario, 12          20:11.3    6:31  Trinity               

   63  Kurtis Kovalek, 10         20:19.3    6:33  Pymatuning Valley     

   64  Aaron Cross, 10            20:20.1    6:34  Pymatuning Valley     

   65  Jackson Bogardus, 10       20:20.2    6:34  Pymatuning Valley     

   66  Scott Stanley, 9           20:24.9    6:35  James A. Garfield     

   67  Andy Lininger, 11          20:26.3    6:36  James A. Garfield     

   68  Lucas Garland, 9           20:31.1    6:37  McDonald              

   69  Jonathon Simon, 12         20:37.4    6:39  Jefferson             

   70  Nate Walker, 10            20:38.5    6:39  Berkshire             

   71  Michael DiVincenzo, 12     20:38.6    6:40  Girard                

   72  John Gudz, 9               20:44.8    6:42  Trinity               

   73  Christian Tusai, 12        20:50.0    6:43  Conneaut              

   74  Rick Starkey, 12           20:53.1    6:44  Maplewood             

   75  Anthony Tiber, 11          20:54.7    6:45  Berkshire             

   76  Ben Woods, 10              20:54.9    6:45  Bristol               

   77  Andrew Cook, 10            20:55.1    6:45  Berkshire             

   78  Paul Bogden, 9             21:03.5    6:48  Jefferson             

   79  Justin Miller, 12          21:10.7    6:50  Girard                

   80  David Rebraca, 9           21:22.6    6:54  McDonald              

   81  Sam Horne, 12              21:24.3    6:54  Girard                

   82  Alex Ricketts, 9           21:26.6    6:55  McDonald              

   83  Patrick Fritz, 11          21:26.7    6:55  LaBrae                

   84  Chris Hicks, 12            21:27.9    6:55  Trinity               

   85  Nick Liszka, 10            21:29.2    6:56  Trinity               

   86  Mitchell Tikkanen, 10      21:30.1    6:56  Jackson Milton        

   87  Brandon Saraniti, 10       21:30.6    6:56  Trinity               

   88  Mike Novak, 9              21:33.7    6:57  Trinity               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   89  Jacob Dibell, 11           21:43.6    7:01  Lakeview              

   90  Curtis Morri, 11           21:49.4    7:02  Jefferson             

   91  Aaron Cline, 9             21:50.4    7:03  Ravenna               

   92  Nick Stanko, 11            21:53.1    7:04  Lakeview              

   93  Manny Gomez, 9             21:54.1    7:04  Lakeview              

   94  Andrew Norton, 10          21:56.3    7:05  Trinity               

   95  Rocco Core, 10             22:07.3    7:08  Lakeview              

   96  Tyler Ziegler, 9           22:08.5    7:09  Trinity               

   97  Avery Mauger, 10           22:12.4    7:10  Lakview               

   98  Andrew Gurdak, 9           22:16.0    7:11  Lakeview              

   99  Sam Buganski, 11           22:17.0    7:11  James A. Garfield     

  100  Dan Eschman, 10            22:18.1    7:12  Maplewood             

  101  Mitch Lohr, 11             22:18.1    7:12  Ravenna               

  102  Calvin Kohler, 9           22:34.6    7:17  James A. Garfield     

  103  Zack Howard, 9             22:40.5    7:19  Bristol               

  104  Steve Sitko, 11            22:41.4    7:19  Berkshire             

  105  Evan McNicholas, 12        23:28.7    7:34  Jefferson             

  106  Cody Daly, 9               23:29.1    7:35  Jefferson             

  107  Noah Lovejoy, 9            23:33.0    7:36  McDonald              

  108  Dean Clingerman, 11        23:35.0    7:36  Girard                

  109  Justin Oney, 12            23:37.5    7:37  Badger                

  110  Owen Scerba, 11            23:39.1    7:38  Girard                

  111  Alex Williams, 12          23:57.4    7:44  Lakeview              

  112  Dante Minniti, 9           23:59.9    7:44  Girard                

  113  Mac Gordon, 9              24:01.9    7:45  Lakeview              

  114  Jacob Lattimer, 10         24:12.4    7:48  Jackson Milton        

  115  Justin Asente, 10          24:29.8    7:54  Girard                

  116  Ben Takitch, 9             24:44.5    7:59  Trinity               

 



Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  117  Josh Harshbarger, 12       24:52.6    8:01  Girard                

  118  Kyle Bontragger, 11        25:13.9    8:08  Bristol               

  119  Gunnar Estes, 10           25:17.9    8:10  LaBrae                

  120  Ethan Ritenour, 9          25:30.5    8:14  Ravenna               

  121  Ethan Jones, 9             26:19.6    8:30  Pymatuning Valley     

  122  Nick Walker, 9             26:33.8    8:34  Girard                

  123  Josh Westhead, 9           26:33.9    8:34  Jackson Milton        

  124  Trevor Blose, 10           26:50.2    8:39  Girard                

  125  Matt Bowman, 9             26:59.4    8:42  Girard                

  126  Steve Roviscanec, 11       27:19.2    8:49  Girard                

  127  Alex Yokules, 9            27:19.4    8:49  Berkshire             

  128  Jaacob Bailey, 10          27:28.0    8:52  LaBrae                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  129  Tim Harden, 10             27:57.5    9:01  Berkshire             

  130  Patrick McClurkin, 9       28:02.2    9:03  Girard                

  131  Nathan Moore, 9            28:10.7    9:05  Jefferson             

  132  Tyler Christoff, 10        28:14.4    9:07  McDonald              

  133  Thomas Haden, 11           28:44.8    9:16  Ravenna               

  134  Zack Hayes, 12             28:50.4    9:18  LaBrae                

  135  Vinny Bertolasio, 9        28:55.5    9:20  Girard                

  136  Chris O'Leary, 10          29:49.6    9:37  Trinity               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
  137  Chris Bailey, 10           33:28.4   10:48  Jackson Milton        

 

Return to home page.  
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